# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		l10/10/2006 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	551 West Lucas	
City:	Florence	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1483696	GOODBEE PECAN PLANTATIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (803)765-1243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: |carlberg@hsblawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey M. Carlberg

Address Line 1: 1201 Main Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Columbia, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5819.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey M. Carlberg
Signature:	/Lindsey M. Carlberg/
Date:	11/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0702

900062569

Total Attachments: 2 source=LaSalle's Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=LaSalle's Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0703

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 3060 Peachtree Road, One Buckhead Plaza, Suite 890, Atlanta, Georgia, 30305, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark:

Goodbee Pecan Plantations, Serial #73641468. Registration #: 1483696

granted to it by Young Pecan Shelling Company, Inc., 551 West Lucas, Florence, South Carolina, 29501, which security interest is dated August 20, 2003, and which was recorded on August 26, 2003, at Reel 2705, Frame 0501 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said LaSalle Business Credit, LLC has duly executed this Release of Security Interest.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC
1, 1,
By: Jahl Co
Its Denier Vice breezeward
 ·

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

this 10th day of November , 2

Notary Public for Lea die Osbu Cru

My Commission Expires: Jeh. 5, 2017

Columbia: 811392 v.1

RECORDED: 11/14/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0704